10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

7:00

7:01

7:03

7:04

7:05

7:07

7:10

7:15

7:25

7:35

7:40

7:50

8:00

8:05

8:20

8:30

8:35

8:40

8:45

8:50

8:55

9:00

9:10

9:15

9:20

USD 270 Plainville Board of Education

District Office- 203 SE Cardinal Avenue
Regular Meeting AGENDA
Monday, September 8, 2025
7:00 P.M.

Call Meeting to Order — Chris Hansen
Roll Call
Flag Salute

Open Forum

Approval of Agenda
Consent Calendar

Communications

Reports

Resolution to Adopt LOB Percentage

Approval of 2025-2026 Budget

FFA Presentation and Request to Travel out of State
Approval of Student Handbook Amendments

Approval of KASB Policy Update Recommendations

Discussion of Potential USD 270 Athletic and Extracurricular Activity Alcohol & Drug Code

of Conduct Policy.

Discussion and Possible Approval of Moving Forward with Gravity Works Architecture

Approval of Gifts

Approval of Superintendent Evaluation Tool

Approval of Mental Health Memorandum of Understanding
Executive Session for Personnel

Approval of Leave

Approval of Resignation(s)

Assign Delegate for the KASB Convention

Set Date for Board Tour of Facilities

Other Items for the Good of the District

Adjournment



