USD 270 Plainville Board of Education

District Office- 203 SE Cardinal Avenue Regular Meeting AGENDA Monday, September 8, 2025 7:00 P.M.

		7.00 1.101
1.	7:00	Call Meeting to Order – Chris Hansen
2.	7:01	Roll Call
3.	7:03	Flag Salute
4.	7:04	Open Forum
5.	7:05	Approval of Agenda
6.	7:07	Consent Calendar
7.	7:10	Communications
8.	7:15	Reports
9.	7:25	Resolution to Adopt LOB Percentage
10.	7:35	Approval of 2025-2026 Budget
11.	7:40	FFA Presentation and Request to Travel out of State
12.	7:50	Approval of Student Handbook Amendments
13.	8:00	Approval of KASB Policy Update Recommendations
14.	8:05	Discussion of Potential USD 270 Athletic and Extracurricular Activity Alcohol & Drug Code of Conduct Policy.
15.	8:20	Discussion and Possible Approval of Moving Forward with Gravity Works Architecture
16.	8:30	Approval of Gifts
17.	8:35	Approval of Superintendent Evaluation Tool
18.	8:40	Approval of Mental Health Memorandum of Understanding
19.	8:45	Executive Session for Personnel
20.	8:50	Approval of Leave
21.	8:55	Approval of Resignation(s)
22.	9:00	Assign Delegate for the KASB Convention
23.	9:10	Set Date for Board Tour of Facilities

24. 9:15 Other Items for the Good of the District

25. 9:20 Adjournment